

People's Television Network, Inc Broadcast Complex, Visayas Avenue, Diliman, Quezon City 1100 Telephone No. 3453-1097 /www.ptv.ph

NOTICE OF POSTPONEMENT NO. 1

1 March 2022

Provision for Third Party Research Agency for the Customer Satisfaction Survey 2021 and 2022 of the People's Television Network, Inc. (PTNI)

ITB No. 2022-0001

This notice is being issued to inform all concerned that the invitation to bid for "Provision for Third Party Research Agency for the Customer Satisfaction Survey 2021 and 2022 of the People's Television Network, Inc. (PTNI), ITB No. 2022-0001" schedule of Submission of Bid has been moved from 8 March 2022 at 2:00 PM to 10 March 2022 at 2:00 PM and Opening of Bids has been moved from 8 March 2022 at 2:30 PM to 10 March 2022 at 2:30 PM at BAC Secretariat/ PMO, 3rd Floor, PTNI Broadcast Complex, Visayas Avenue, Diliman, Quezon City and/or through Video Conferencing via Zoom.

Meeting ID: 882 8319 7607 Passcode: 2022-0001

Late bids will not be accepted.

For further guidance and information of all concerned.

Thank you.

ATTY. JASON SHATTER H. SALENDAB Chairperson, Bids and Awards Committee